Introduction
Optical fibers arc housed in a loose tube that is made of high-
modulus plastic and filled with tube filling compounds. Aramid yarns
are placed outside the loose tube as the strength member, then a
sheath with groove is extruded. This type of cable is particularly
applicable to air-blowing constructions in access networks.
Features
PE Sheath with Groove

unit  (NTEP FU)      2. Light weight    3stars***           FTTH
       3. Good Bending performance
       4. Suitable Indoor installation
Uni-Tube air-blown micro cable          1. Small size        Power system
(NTMFMY)      2.Lightweight    4stars****          Lighting   prone areas
       3. Good tensile and crush resistance
Stranded Loose Tube air-blown     1. High fiber density              FTTH
micro cable (NTMFY)     2. High duct utilization   5stars***** Metropolitan arca
       3. Much less initial vestment     Access networks
        Type  Fiber count  Diameter  Weight              Tensile Strength            Rush Resistance
       (kg/km)   Long/short(N)         Long/short (N/100mm)
NTMMY-02 Sa2          2   2.3±0.05  4.0±0.1    0.15G/0.5G        150/450
NTMMY-04 Sa2          4   2.3±0.05  4.0±0.1    0.15G/0.5G              150/450
NTMMY-06 Sa2          6   2.3±0.05  4.0±0.1    0.15G/0.5G        150/450
NTMMY-08 Sa2          8    2.3±0.05  4.0±0.1    0.15G/0.5G        150/450
NTMMY-12 Sa2         12   2.3±0.05  4.0±0.1    0.15G/0.5G        150/450
NTMMY-24 Sa2         24    2.7±0.05  6.5±0.1    0.15G/0.5G        150/450
Note: G is the weight of optical cable 1kilometer
Blowing Characteristics
Environmental Characteristics
Transport/storage temperature:  -20℃~70℃

E
E
R
D
T
N
E
MQ
EU GA AL NI T AY  M
ISO 9001
       786.409.3741                    sales@nitrotelmanufacturing.com                    www.nitrotelmanufacturing.comWEB
Rev. 03/25
        Type     Fiber count    Diameter  Weight              Tensile Strength            Rush Resistance
       (kg/km)   Long/short(N)         Long/short (N/100mm)
NTMMY-24 Sa2       24 (2*12)     4.5±0.1     16      0.3G/1.0G      150/500
NTMFY-48 Sa2          48 (4*12)     4.5±0.1     16       0.3G/1.0G      150/500
NTMFY-72 Sa2       72 (6*12)     4.5±0.1     16      0.3G/1.0G      150/500
NTMFY-96 Sa2       96 (8*12)     5.6±0.1     26      0.3G/1.0G      150/500
NTMFY-144 Sa2     144 (12*12)     7.2±0.1     43      0.3G/1.0G      150/500
NTMFY-192 Sa2     192 (16*12)     7.8±0.1     48      0.3G/1.0G      150/500
NTMFY-216 Sa2      216 (18*12)     7.8±0.1     48      0.3G/1.0G      150/500
NTMFY-240 Sa2     240 (20*12)     7.8±0.1     48      0.3G/1.0G      150/500
NTMFY-288 Sa2     288 (24*12)     8.1±0.1     58      0.3G/1.0G      150/500
NTMFY-144 Sa2     144  (6*24)     6.2±0.1     32      0.3G/1.0G      150/500
NTMFY-192 Sa2     192 (8*24)     7.2±0.1     48      0.3G/1.0G      150/500
NTMFY-240 Sa2     240 (10*24)     8.1±0.1     58      0.3G/1.0G      150/500
NTMFY-288 Sa2     288 (12*24)     9.3±0.1     80      0.3G/1.0G      150/500
NTMFY-432 Sa2     432 (18*24)     9.6±0.1     78      0.3G/1.0G      150/500
NTMFY-576 Sa2     576 (24*24)    11.2±0.1   110      0.3G/1.0G            150/500
Note: G is the weight of optical cable 1 kilometer
Technical Characteristics